YREKA UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT YREKA, CALIFORNIA AGENDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Wednesday, March 12, 2025

Yreka High School Library

Yreka Union High School District will strive for excellence in providing a safe and stable educational environment. We are committed to the development of positive, productive citizens while being a vital and integral part of our community.

CALL TO ORDER 5:00 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVE THE AGENDA

RECESS TO CLOSED SESSION

Expulsion Hearing 2024/25-15 (Education Codes 35146 & 48918)

(5:00 p.m.)

RETURN TO OPEN SESSION – Approximately 5:20 p.m.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Hearing of persons desiring to address the Board or present petitions Presentations will be limited to three minutes. The Board shall limit the total time for public input on each item to 20 minutes. The Board is prohibited by law from taking action on any item presented if it is not listed on the agenda.

1.0 Consent Items

- ▶ 1.1 <u>Motion 107</u> Approve Consent Items:
 - Minutes of February 19, 2025 Board Meeting
 - Expenditures for the District ending February 28, 2025

2.0 Student Learning and Achievement

- 2.1 Action
- 2.2.1 <u>Motion 108</u> Approve Memorandum of Understanding for Designated Subjects Adult Education Teaching Credential Program
- 2.2.2 <u>Motion 109</u> Approve Calculus Course Study
- 2.2.3 <u>Motion 110</u> Approve Study Skills Course Study

3.0 Community Leadership

- 3.1 Written Reports and Communications for Board Review
 - 3.1.1 Yreka High School Newsletter
 - 3.1.2 Discovery High School Newsletter
- 3.2 Reports
 - 3.2.1 Student Body

4.0 Student Discipline and Activities

- 4.1 Written Reports and Communications for Board Review
 - 4.1.1 District Suspension/Expulsion Report
- 4.2 Action
- 4.2.2 <u>Motion 111</u> Action on Expulsion Hearing 2024/25-15

5.0 Human Resources

- 5.1 Written Reports and Communications for Board Review
 - 5.1.1 Secondary Floral Teacher Candace Mott Applying for English Learner Waiver for Preliminary Career Technical Education Teaching Credential - Ag & Natural Resource, Employment Will be on the Basis of a Credential Waiver
 - 5.1.2 Letter of Appointment for Yreka High School Math Teacher, Ryan Offord
 - 5.1.3 Resignation Letter from Maintenance Worker, Carlos Mecina
 - 5.1.4 Resignation Letter from Yreka High School Girls Head Tennis Coach, Carrie Henry
 - 5.1.5 Resignation Letter from Yreka High School Girls Head Basketball Coach, Brooke Cox

5.2 Reports

- 5.2.1 CSEA Chapter President
- 5.2.2 CTA Faculty President

5.3 Action - (Board Communication Only)

5.3.1 <u>Motion 112</u> – Approve the Recommendation to Hire Yreka High School Track Head Coach

6.0 Finance and Facilities

- 6.1 Written Reports and Communications for Board Review
 - 6.1.1 Attendance Report
 - 6.1.2 Investment Reports
 - 6.1.3 Cafeteria Report
 - 6.1.4 Developer Fees
- 6.2 Action
- ▶ 6.2.1 <u>Motion 113</u> Approve 2024/2025 Second Interim Report
- ▶ 6.2.2 <u>Motion 114</u> Approve Accompanying Budget Transfer #250038-250058
- 6.2.3 <u>Motion 115</u> Approve Yreka Union High School District Transportation Plan

7.0 Policy and Governance

7.1 Action

- 7.1.1 <u>Motion 116</u> Approve Revised Schedule Time and Place for Regular Meetings; Set Dates for 2025 Regular Board Meetings
- 7.2 Discussion
 - 7.2.1 Board Member Items
 - 7.2.2 Superintendent

ADJOURNMENT